

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA


STARRED QUESTION NO.83
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021


Study on Kendriya Vidyalayas

*83. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a Commission to study and report on the revamping of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE
LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 83 RAISED BY SHRI E.T.
MOHAMMED BASHEER, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT TO
BE ANSWERED ON 26th JULY 2021 REGARDING STUDY ON
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS.


(a) & (b) The objectives of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are to cater to the educational needs of the children of transferable Central Government employees including Defence and Para-Military Personnel by providing a common programme of education.   At present, there is no proposal to

set up a Commission for revamping of the KVs. However, the functioning of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) is regularly reviewed and monitored by the Ministry of Education. The performance of the organization is periodically appraised by the Board of Governors and the General Body of the KVS. Annual action plan and medium terms strategic plans are drawn up along with key result areas for monitoring the performance. The performance of the KVS is also reported to the Parliament through its Annual reports and Audited statements of accounts every year.
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